
2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Directory     1

2024-2025 Guide  
for the Midtown-Omaha  

Community

CELEBRATING 
OUR THRIVING 

MIDTOWN  
COMMUNITY



2    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    3

Since we opened  
our doors in 1964,

Security. It’s been  
in our name since  

the beginning.

We’ve seen  
11 U.S. presidents,
9 economic recessions, 

Pay phones, cordless 
phones, now phones  

you pay with. 

We’re built for this.
  Open an account today.1    SNBconnect.com  |  402-344-7300    A family business since 1964. 

C.L. Landen, III.
CEO

Jim Landen
Executive Chairman

Tim Sullivan
President

1Contact a banker for applicable fees or requirements.

James Landen, Jr.
Texas Market  
President

Jim Huerter  
Director of  
Commercial Banking

Clarence “Mickey” 
Landen, Jr.
FOUNDER



On the Cover:
Enjoying ice cream from Coneflower Creamery  

Midtown Crossing
Welcome to Dundee Mural  

Photos by Joe Burns

Visit the Midtown Business Association’s website 
- www.MidtownBusinessAssociation.org -  

to learn about networking events, nominate 
area businesses for neighborhood improvement 
awards, apply for a facade improvement grant, 

renew your MBA membership online and more! A 
special shoutout to Sleight Advertising  

for enhancing the site.

This guide is published by the Midtown Business 
Association in partnership with Enterprise Media Group.

For Enterprise Media Group: 
Chris Rhoades, Publisher

Paul Swanson, Director of Sales
Alaina Albright, Graphic Designer 

Joe Burns, Photographer
Robin Leuschen, Advertising

Thank you to the MBA Directory Committee:
Shelley Goergen, Karen Burbach, Michele Shearer  

and Tony Thomas. 

President’s Welcome ...........................................6

Board of Directors ................................................8

MBA History .......................................................11

Benefits of MBA Membership ...........................11

Awards ................................................................11

UNMC Feature .............................................. 12-14

Business Q&A .............................16, 22, 26, 28, 30

Murals of Midtown .............................................19

Midtown Coffeehouses ............................... 20-21

Experience Midtown Photos ....................... 24-25

MBA Speakers & Networking ............................32

BUSINESS LISTING

Categorical ................................................... 34-37

Alphabetical ........................................................38

TABLE OF  
CONTENTS

4    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide     5

Octapharma: 4640 S 25th St, Omaha
Every day: 6:30am-7pm

402-733-1169 | octapharmaplasma.com

• Plasma based medications are used to treat immune deficiency diseases
• Plasma is used to make vaccinations for COVID-19
• Make money while donating

TOGETHER,WE MAKE IT POSSIBLE.
Ask about donation fees - mention this ad for an extra $5 as a new or

on 6X/month as a return donor.

PAY TRIBUTE TO THE LOVED ONE YOU’VE LOST BY
DONATING & HELP SAVING LIVES!

Octapharma: 4640 S 25th St, Omaha
Every day: 6:30am-7pm

402-733-1169 | octapharmaplasma.com

• Plasma based medications are used to treat immune deficiency diseases
• Plasma is used to make vaccinations for COVID-19
• Make money while donating

TOGETHER,WE MAKE IT POSSIBLE.
Ask about donation fees - mention this ad for an extra $5 as a new or

on 6X/month as a return donor.

PAY TRIBUTE TO THE LOVED ONE YOU’VE LOST BY
DONATING & HELP SAVING LIVES!

Octapharma: 4640 S 25th St, Omaha
Every day: 6:30am-7pm

402-733-1169 | octapharmaplasma.com

• Plasma based medications are used to treat immune deficiency diseases
• Plasma is used to make vaccinations for COVID-19
• Make money while donating

TOGETHER,WE MAKE IT POSSIBLE.
Ask about donation fees - mention this ad for an extra $5 as a new or

on 6X/month as a return donor.

PAY TRIBUTE TO THE LOVED ONE YOU’VE LOST BY
DONATING & HELP SAVING LIVES!

BIG
BONUSES

• Plasma based medications are used 
to treat immune deficiency diseases

• Make money while donating

PLASMA
MAKES IT POSSIBLE Octapharma: 4640 S 25th St, Omaha

Every day: 6:30am-7pm
402-733-1169 | octapharmaplasma.com

• Plasma based medications are used to treat immune deficiency diseases
• Plasma is used to make vaccinations for COVID-19
• Make money while donating

TOGETHER,WE MAKE IT POSSIBLE.
Ask about donation fees - mention this ad for an extra $5 as a new or

on 6X/month as a return donor.

PAY TRIBUTE TO THE LOVED ONE YOU’VE LOST BY
DONATING & HELP SAVING LIVES!

Octapharma: 4640 S 25th St, Omaha
Every day: 6:30am-7pm

402-733-1169 | octapharmaplasma.com

• Plasma based medications are used to treat immune deficiency diseases
• Plasma is used to make vaccinations for COVID-19
• Make money while donating

TOGETHER,WE MAKE IT POSSIBLE.
Ask about donation fees - mention this ad for an extra $5 as a new or

on 6X/month as a return donor.

PAY TRIBUTE TO THE LOVED ONE YOU’VE LOST BY
DONATING & HELP SAVING LIVES!

Octapharma: 4640 S 25th St, Omaha
Every day: 6:30am-7pm

402-733-1169 | octapharmaplasma.com

• Plasma based medications are used to treat immune deficiency diseases
• Plasma is used to make vaccinations for COVID-19
• Make money while donating

TOGETHER,WE MAKE IT POSSIBLE.
Ask about donation fees - mention this ad for an extra $5 as a new or

on 6X/month as a return donor.

PAY TRIBUTE TO THE LOVED ONE YOU’VE LOST BY
DONATING & HELP SAVING LIVES!

Octapharma: 4640 S 25th St, Omaha
Every day: 6:30am-7pm

402-733-1169 | octapharmaplasma.com

• Plasma based medications are used to treat immune deficiency diseases
• Plasma is used to make vaccinations for COVID-19
• Make money while donating

TOGETHER,WE MAKE IT POSSIBLE.
Ask about donation fees - mention this ad for an extra $5 as a new or

on 6X/month as a return donor.

PAY TRIBUTE TO THE LOVED ONE YOU’VE LOST BY
DONATING & HELP SAVING LIVES!

Octapharma: 4640 S 25th St, Omaha
Every day: 6:30am-7pm

402-733-1169 | octapharmaplasma.com

• Plasma based medications are used to treat immune deficiency diseases
• Plasma is used to make vaccinations for COVID-19
• Make money while donating

TOGETHER,WE MAKE IT POSSIBLE.
Ask about donation fees - mention this ad for an extra $5 as a new or

on 6X/month as a return donor.

PAY TRIBUTE TO THE LOVED ONE YOU’VE LOST BY
DONATING & HELP SAVING LIVES!



- Sidney Gnann, MBA President

President’s
Welcome

M idtown Omaha is known as a great place to 
work, do business and live. We attract  
business and engagement from people 

throughout the metro by being at the center of it all.
 Our location - in the heart of the city - means 

we enjoy a rich history and an ever-changing  
future through our connections to downtown 
and surrounding areas. As our local population, 
transportation and zoning evolves, the  
Midtown Business Association keeps our 
membership connected with topics and  
activities that impact us. Together, we learn 
about and influence the bright future of  
our district.

 Be sure to visit us at midtownbusiness 
assoication.org to learn how you can  
connect with local businesses and stay in the 

know. You’ll find information about becoming 
a member, community and facade improvement 

grants, and relevant, local presenters who discuss 
topics important to our community and  

neighborhoods. Follow us on Facebook for updates 
on our membership and casual gatherings.
 We look forward to connecting with you and  

working together as we continue to make Midtown a  
premier destination.

6    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide     7

Drug, Alcohol & DNA Testing

WALK-INS WELCOME OR BY APPOINTMENT

• INCREASE PRODUCTIVITY: In and out in 10 minutes
• HIRE FASTER: Have results before the candidate leaves our parking lot!

• SAVE COSTS: Will meet or beat current pricing
• DNA TESTS FOR YOUR NEEDS: Includes Paternity, Siblingship, Immigration & more

Drug Test / Federal DOT / Onsite Testing / Post Accident / DNA Test and more

3528 Dodge St. Suite 10 • Omaha, NE • 402-951-9351 • fastestlabs.com/east-omaha



8    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

MBA Board
of Directors

Carol Samway

Sidney Gnann

Above,  
left to right:  
Steve Ranum,  
Shelley Goergen,  
Karen Burbach 
and Tony Thomas.

Tony Thomas
Farnam House 
Brewing Company

Carol Samway
Oak Investment 
Real Estate

Jon 
Sinkiewicz
Pando PEO

President
Sidney Gnann

MECA

Vice President
Shelley Goergen

Fastest Labs East Omaha

Treasurer
Steve Ranum

Croker Huck Law Firm

Secretary
Karen Burbach

University of Nebraska  
Medical Center

Past President
Bonnie Jacobs

Jon Sinkiewicz



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide     9

MBA Board

SullivanBar.com

A Blackstone Original since 1954

40th & Farnam • Omaha • 402-933-7004

Monday - Saturday 2pm-2am • Closed Sunday

Daily Specials!

Relax on our 
comfortable 

patio!

Visit KatrinaSwanson.com
Contact the artist directly at

pkswanson1@cox.net | 402-932-0509

Original Oil Paintings by
Katrina Swanson

21
15
84
6-
01

Midtown Iconic Images!

Visit KatrinaSwanson.com
Contact the artist directly at

pkswanson1@cox.net | 402-932-0509

Original Oil Paintings by
Katrina Swanson

211
584

6-0
1

Midtown Iconic Images!

Visit KatrinaSwanson.com
Contact the artist directly at

pkswanson1@cox.net | 402-932-0509

Original Oil Paintings by
Katrina Swanson

21
15
84
6-
01

Midtown Iconic Images!

Visit KatrinaSwanson.com
Contact the artist directly at

pkswanson1@cox.net | 402-932-0509

Original Oil Paintings by
Katrina Swanson

2
1
1
5
8
4
6
-
0
1

Midtown Iconic Images!

Visit KatrinaSwanson.com
Contact the artist directly at

pkswanson1@cox.net | 402-932-0509

Original Oil Paintings by
Katrina Swanson

211
584

6-0
1

Midtown Iconic Images!
KatrinaSwanson.com

Contact the artist directly at
pkswanson1@cox.net | 402-679-3595

Original Oil Paintings by
Katrina Swanson



10    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

4322 Leavenworth 402-554-5805
Mon-Sat: 11am-2am | Sun: 12pm-12am

0000074997-01 www.barrettsomaha.com

Proudly Serving Midtown,
th e Hea rt of Omaha , S i n c e 1987

Midt

4322 Leavenworth 402-554-5805
Mon-Sat: 11am-2am | Sun: 12pm-12am

0000074997-01 www.barrettsomaha.com

Amazing Food and Great Selection of Beer on Tap!Amazing Food and Great Selection of Beer on Tap!

Phone: 402.702.2710 
Email: Info@Oak-IRE.com

3219 Leavenworth Street • Omaha, NE 68105
www.oak-ire.com

Carol Samway

Carol Samway
Commercial Asset/ 
Property Manager

Oak Investment Real Estate congratulates 

for being elected to the  
MBA Board of Directors



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    11

Learn more about MBA benefits – and become a member – 
at www.MidtownBusinessAssociation.org 
or contact us at mbaomaha@gmail.com

Benefits of MBA Membership

A bit of history of the  
Midtown Business Association

1980 – A small group of merchants, 
encouraged by Clarkson Hospital and the 

University of Nebraska Medical Center, 
met to spruce up the neighborhood. They 
organized as the MedCenter Merchants 

Association – forerunner to today’s 
Midtown Business Association – to urge 
companies to improve the appearance  

of their businesses.

Fast forward to….
Today – The MBA continues to 

advocate for a healthy Midtown business 
community that stretches from 52nd 
Street to Interstate 480 and Cuming 

Street to Center Street. Some of Omaha’s 
most widely known neighborhoods exist 

within these boundaries, including the 
Blackstone District, Dundee, Gifford Park, 

Hanscom Park, Midtown Crossing  
and Saddle Creek. 

NETWORK
SHARE
SUPPORT
ATTEND
ADVOCATE

with friends and colleagues at regularly scheduled events.

your love and concern for the historical and vital Midtown area.

the MBA’s long-standing Neighborhood Improvement Awards, which 
recognize businesses for interior/exterior property improvements.

monthly luncheons to hear speakers of interest.

for a healthy Midtown business community.

Award and grant opportunities

Neighborhood  
Improvement 

Award

Facade 
Improvement

Grant

Community
Support

Grant

Visit us on Facebook!



12    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

C hanges coming along Saddle Creek Road in 
midtown Omaha will revitalize the historic 
site formerly home to Omaha Steel Castings.

The University of Nebraska Medical Center is 
spearheading development of the area bordered by 

Douglas, 48th and Leavenworth Streets just west of 
heavily trafficked Saddle Creek Road. In time, campus 

leaders will announce a name and identity for the area.
“This project – and the neighborhood that will sur-

round it – will revolutionize the Midtown area and the 
western edge of our Omaha campus,” said UNMC Chan-

cellor Jeffrey P. Gold, MD. “More so, the new products, drugs, 
treatments and devices that are developed in these facilities, 

through academic innovation, private ingenuity and so much more, 
will benefit all of humankind for generations to come.”
Key components of the project include:

The Innovation Hub at Catalyst, which will bring UNMC’s UNeMed and 
UNeTech branches together to facilitate the growth of research and innova-

tion. The hub also will allow entrepreneurs, investors and innovators to collab-
orate in the renovated 1906 Omaha Steel Castings industrial tract. The hub will be 

located within the Catalyst Building, which is owned and operated by developer partners 
Koelbel and GreenSlate. Remaining space will be unfinished and leased to a wide spectrum 

of biotech and technology startups.
Completion of the Catalyst site is expected in December 2024.

of Saddle Creek area
transformationAbove: The CORE (Campus  

Operations and Research  
Excellence) Building, will serve  
as the cornerstone of UNMC’s 
new Saddle Creek Campus at 
the corner of Saddle Creek 
Road and Farnam Street.

UNMC leads

“This project – and the  
neighborhood that will  
surround it – will revolutionize 
the Midtown area and the  
western edge of our  
Omaha campus.”
-Jeffrey P. Gold, MD
UNMC Chancellor



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    13

The CORE (Campus Operations and 
Research Excellence) Building, which will 

serve as the cornerstone of UNMC’s new Saddle 
Creek Campus at the corner of Saddle Creek Road 
and Farnam Street.  
The facility will support computer-based research and 
wet lab-based research for drug discovery, oncology 
research and other strategic research areas at UNMC.

“The development of wet lab space in Omaha is a 
game changer for us,” said UNeMed Corporation Pres-
ident and CEO Michael Dixon, PhD, noting it will spark 
the creation of startup companies that can grow and 
develop products. Completion of the CORE Building is 
expected in the first quarter of 2026. 

The CORE Building is being designed to accommo-
date a future pedestrian bridge structure crossing over 
Saddle Creek Road, linking the Saddle Creek Campus to 

the main academic health science campus. 
During a fall 2023 groundbreaking, Omaha Mayor 

Jean Stothert said the CORE Building exemplifies 
UNMC’s initiative, experience and commitment to the 
community, said. “The research and care that will take 
place here will impact … patients, families and futures.”

A parking structure, which will be constructed ad-
jacent to the Catalyst and CORE projects, will be paid 
for, owned and operated by the City of Omaha.

Public improvements, which began in spring 2023, 
include new and improved roadway connections, side-
walks and street lighting. UNMC also is planning for 
additional landscaping along part of the western edge 
of Saddle Creek Road. The summer of 2024 will see 
work on a new intersection at Saddle Creek Road and 
Leavenworth Street to improve both traffic flow and 
traffic and pedestrian safety.UNMC leads

From left, Rebekah Gundry, PhD, director, UNMC Center for Heart and Vascular Research; Omaha Mayor Jean  
Stothert; UNMC Chancellor Jeffrey P. Gold, MD; Ken Bayles, PhD, vice chancellor for research at UNMC; and  
Michael Dixon, PhD, president and CEO of UNeMed Corporation, break ground on the CORE (Campus Operations 
and Research Excellence) Building.



14    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

A $13.5 million grant from the 
U.S. Department of Transportation 
will help construct a new pedestrian/
bike trail on the UNMC Omaha 
campus. The project, called the 
Midtown Medical Center Bikeway 

Connection, will fund construction 
of two pedestrian walkways, over 
Saddle Creek Road and Leaven-
worth Street, that will connect 
the campus to the Field Club Trail 
and, through that, to the Keystone 

and Papio trails, said Brian Spen-
cer, executive director of campus 
development and planning for 
UNMC and Nebraska Medicine. The 
project could be completed as early 
as 2026.

The Innovation Hub  
at Catalyst will allow  

entrepreneurs, investors 
and innovators to  
collaborate in the  
renovated 1906  

Omaha Steel Castings  
industrial tract.



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    15

We’re a leading-edge PEO that provides 
local, personal service to help business 
owners and their employees reach their full 
potential. 

www.pandopeo.com

1510 N. Saddle Creek | 402-556-9322 | homyinn.com

CHAMPAGNE ON TAP!
CRAFT BEERS,& WHISKIES



16    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

Ponderosa Cyclery
3901 Leavenworth St.

Vince Asta, owner/manager

Q. What attracted you to Midtown?
A. I grew up here, so I have strong nostalgia and interest in growing our bike shop 

here. Midtown is vibrant, filled with great people and great businesses. It has the best 
access to the city's trail system, the Field Club Trail being the crown jewel, of course. 

Q. How long have you been in your current location?
A. We've been on Leavenworth and at the Field Club Trailhead for 3.5 years,  

nearing eight years of business total. We were on Farnam Street,  
just eight blocks north for our first four years.

Q. What do you most enjoy about being in the Midtown area?
A. The area is dense with beautiful houses and historic buildings, not to mention 
it's the most bike friendly part of the city. We're very excited about the future  

infrastructure plans for midtown and the City of Omaha.

Q. What are some of your favorite places/spaces in the Midtown area?
A. Field Club Trail for a fall bike ride, which we'll take to get hand pies from  

Carter & Rye and a burrito from Sunnyside, both located on Center Street.

Business Q   A&
Midtown businesses share their 
experience working in the community



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    17

Midtown businesses share their 
experience working in the community

0000068649-01

Keep a level head
in an up and
down market.

Chris Kilroy, AAMS®
Financial Advisor

5139 Leavenworth Street
Omaha, NE 68106
401-558-2111

MKT-58941-A

THE FRAME

SERVICE

Quality Custom

Picture Framing

Fine Art

Handmade Goods

Art Consultation

3564 Farnam St

402 346-6130

TheFrameServiceOmaha.com

We can repair and restore your fine antique silver and metalware to look like new!

Services include: Metal Repair; Restoration; Fabrication;

Refinishing; Plating; Polishing; Lacquering; and Engraving

Koley’s skilled craftsmen strive to restore to original

condition your cherished antiques and family treasures.

We are able to repair, polish, refinish and restore most

items to original condition. We can electroplate your

items in either silver or 24K Gold.

We also engrave your cherished silver and glass items.

Bring your items in for a FREE estimate.

2951 Harney St, Omaha, NE 68131

402-341-9795 | Visit us on the web: Koleys.com
2038442-01

Established in 1919

Before

After

Before

After



18    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    19

MURAL MAGIC
Colorful displays of street art are scattered across Midtown. 
 
Throughout Omaha neighborhoods, you’ll find thought-provoking 

murals of all sizes and colors. Some are in full public view, others 
hidden around corners – all are part of what makes Midtown unique. 
Take a moment to discover these open-air museums that captivate, 
enlighten and inspire.  

 
While not an exhaustive list, we’ve highlighted a few of the artistic 

displays in the Midtown area. Visit these works of art and discover 
other gems along the way. 

Discover additional Midtown Murals
• State Farm - 4801 Center St. 
• Dewey Park - 550 Turner Blvd. 
• 4679 Leavenworth St. 
• Moped - 60th & Grover St. 
• Taste of India - 3572 Leavenworth St. 
• Will Style Tailor Shop - 3521 Center St. 
• Exclusive Repair -  
  4420 Leavenworth St. 

• Family Dollar - 
  36th & Leavenworth St. 
• Barrett's Barleycorn  
   & Castle Barrett -  
   4322 Leavenworth St. 
• The Down Under Lounge -  
   3530 Leavenworth St. 
•  The Pine Room - 5007 Underwood Ave. 

MIDTOWN'S

Lyle's Pizzeria - 5213 Leavenworth St. 

1060 Park Avenue

836 Park Avenue

Midtown Crossing

Completely Kids - 2566 St Marys Avenue

37th & Harney St.

3824 Farnam St.



20    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Directory

in
W

h
a
t’

s 
b
r
ew

in
g

M
id
to
wn

?
A

m
a
te

u
r
 C

o
ff

ee
39

13
 C

um
in

g 
St

re
et

A
r
c
h

et
y
p
e 

Co
ff

ee
 

39
26

 F
ar

na
m

 S
tre

et
 

B
lu

e 
Li

n
e 

Co
ff

ee
 

49
24

 U
nd

er
w

oo
d 

Av
en

ue

D
u

n
d
ee

 D
o

u
b
le

 S
h

o
t 

Co
ff

ee
 

11
8 

N
 5

0t
h 

St
re

et

Co
ff

ee
s
 &

 T
ea

s

A
 s

a
m

p
l
in

g
 o

f
 n

e
ig

h
b

o
r

h
o

o
d

 c
o

f
f
e
e
h

o
u

s
e
s



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Directory     21

Lu
cy

 E
th

io
p
ia

n
 C

o
ff

ee
42

1 
N

 S
ad

dl
e 

Cr
ee

k 
Ro

ad

M
y
r
tl

e 
&
 C

y
p
r
es

s 
 

Co
ff

ee
h

o
u
se

51
7 

N
 3

3r
d 

St
re

et

R
o

a
st

 C
o

ff
ee

h
o

u
se

19
04

 S
 6

7t
h 

St
re

et

St
a

r
b
u

c
ks

35
4 

N
 S

ad
dl

e 
Cr

ee
k 

Ro
ad

St
o

r
ie

s 
Co

ff
ee

 C
o

m
pa

n
y

32
01

 F
ar

na
m

 S
t S

ui
te

 6
11

2

Th
e 

M
il

l 
Co

ff
ee

 &
 T

ea
31

05
 L

ea
ve

nw
or

th
 S

tre
et

Ze
n

 C
o

ff
ee

 C
o

m
pa

n
y

25
04

 F
ar

na
m

 S
tre

et

b
a

k
e
r
ie

s
 

&
 C

a
fÉ

s
Le

 Q
u
a

r
ti

er
  

B
a

k
er

y
 &

 C
a

fé
50

26
 U

nd
er

w
oo

d 
Av

en
ue

Li
b
r
a

ry
 C

a
fé

64
01

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 D

r S

Lo
la

’s
 C

a
fe

49
52

 D
od

ge
 S

tre
et

Sc
o

o
te

r
’s

 C
a

fé
 

59
23

 C
en

te
r S

tre
et

Sp
ie

lb
o

u
n

d
  

B
o

a
r
d
 G

a
m

e 
C
a

fé
32

29
 H

ar
ne

y 
St

re
et

 

S
c
r
a
tc

h
  

&
 S

n
if

f
J
u
st

 k
id

d
in

g
...



Oak Investment  
Real Estate

3219 Leavenworth St.
John Heine, CCIM, JD,  

commercial real estate broker and partner

Q. What attracted you to Midtown?  
A. Oak Investment Real Estate is a collection of commercial real estate  

practitioners that have spent much of their practice in the Midtown area. It only made 
sense to locate our office here.

Q. How long have you been in your current location?  
A. We have been at 3219 Leavenworth Street since Oct. 1, 2021.

Q. What do you most enjoy about being in the Midtown area?  
A. The commercial real estate scene is always changing and developing. So much 

growth! We get a lot of excitement out of leasing projects, listing a commercial property, 
or helping a group assemble a site to purchase a property.

Q. What are some of your favorite places/spaces in the Midtown area?  
A. My favorites tend to be food and drink oriented. To name a few: La Casa Pizza, 
Barrett’s Barleycorn, Alderman’s Bar, Proof, Meatball and The Mill Coffee & Tea.

22    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

Business Q   A&

Pictured, from left: Colleen Mason, Commercial Real Estate Broker, Partner,  
Michelle Gillott, Director of Operations, and John Heine, Commercial Real Estate Broker, Partner



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide     23

pecializing in:
Window and screen repair
Unusual and hard to find items
Plumbing and Electrical
Computerized paint matching

S
•
•
•
•

00
00

07
67

83
-0

1

www.idealhardwarepaint.com

Ideal Hardware

&Window Repair
Where the ordeal becomes the “IDEAL” situation

3909 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE 68131

402-558-4421

pecializing in:
Window and screen repair
Unusual and hard to find items
Plumbing and Electrical
Computerized paint matching

S
•
•
•
•

00
00

07
67

83
-0

1

www.idealhardwarepaint.com

Ideal Hardware

&Window Repair
Where the ordeal becomes the “IDEAL” situation

3909 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE 68131

402-558-4421

pecializing in:
Window and screen repair
Unusual and hard to find items
Plumbing and Electrical
Computerized paint matching

S
•
•
•
•

0
0

0
0

0
7

6
7

8
3

-0
1

www.idealhardwarepaint.com

Ideal Hardware

&Window Repair
Where the ordeal becomes the “IDEAL” situation

3909 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE 68131

402-558-4421

pecializing in:
Window and screen repair
Unusual and hard to find items
Plumbing and Electrical
Computerized paint matching

S
•
•
•
•

0
0

0
0

0
7

6
7

8
3

-0
1

www.idealhardwarepaint.com

Ideal Hardware

&Window Repair
Where the ordeal becomes the “IDEAL” situation

3909 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE 68131

402-558-4421

pecializing in:
Window and screen repair
Unusual and hard to find items
Plumbing and Electrical
Computerized paint matching

S
•
•
•
•

0
0

0
0

0
7

6
7

8
3

-0
1

www.idealhardwarepaint.com

Ideal Hardware

&Window Repair
Where the ordeal becomes the “IDEAL” situation

3909 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE 68131

402-558-4421

pecializing in:
Window and screen repair
Unusual and hard to find items
Plumbing and Electrical
Computerized paint matching

S
•
•
•
•

0
0

0
0

0
7

6
7

8
3

-0
1

www.idealhardwarepaint.com

Ideal Hardware

&Window Repair
Where the ordeal becomes the “IDEAL” situation

3909 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE 68131

402-558-4421
pecializing in:
Window and screen repair
Unusual and hard to find items
Plumbing and Electrical
Computerized paint matching

S
•
•
•
•

00
00

07
67

83
-0

1

www.idealhardwarepaint.com

Ideal Hardware

&Window Repair
Where the ordeal becomes the “IDEAL” situation

3909 Cuming Street
Omaha, NE 68131

402-558-4421

ANNUITIES

Never Lose Principal

AVERAGE
RETURN8%

SENIOR RETIREMENT PLANS

LOCAL AGENT

RICHARD 
PFAUNTSCH

Email: richardpfauntsch@yahoo.com
Phone: 402-739-7541

•Index Annuities  
•Fixed Annuities  
•Index Life Insurance  
•Whole Life Insurance 
•Term Insurance 
•Medicare Plan C

SENIOR SALES AGENT



EXPERIENCE
MIDTOWN

24    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide



EXPERIENCE
MIDTOWN

2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    25



The Cottonwood Hotel
302 S. 36th St.

Laurie Czyz, director of sales & marketing

Q. What attracted you to Midtown? 
A. The Cottonwood Hotel is what first attracted me to Midtown. But as it 

relates to the actual area, I love the urban feeling – without all of the hustle  
and bustle of downtown.

Q. How long have you been in your current location? 
A. I started at the hotel on Saint Patrick’s Day 2023.

Q. What do you most enjoy about being in the Midtown area? 
A. I like that I don’t necessarily feel like I’m in Nebraska. I feel like I’m in some  

super-cool, hip town on the coast! 

Q. What are some of your favorite places/spaces in the Midtown area?
A. Well the Cottonwood Hotel, of course. During the summer months, when the 

pool is open, it feels like you are in Vegas! And the Committee Chophouse is honestly 
my favorite restaurant. But there are many establishments in the Midtown area that I 
frequent – Mula, the Crescent Moon, and Bob & Willie’s Wonderbowl, to name a few.

26    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

Business Q   A&



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    27

20
38
98
9-
01

HAPPY HOUR
Monday Thru Friday Noon To 7 pm

OMAHA, NE

LE

AVENWORTH BAR

4556 Leavenworth St. • 402-551-48504556 Leavenworth St. • 402-551-4850
WELCOME! JUST DON’T EXPECT MUCH

HAPPY HOUR | Monday Thru Friday Noon to 7 PM

Check out NFL™ Sunday Ticket & MLB X-tra Innings™ Here

20
38
98
9-
01

HAPPY HOUR
Monday Thru Friday Noon To 7 pm

OMAHA, NE

LE

AVENWORTH BAR

4556 Leavenworth St. • 402-551-4850
WELCOME! JUST DON’T EXPECT MUCH

Check out NFL™ Sunday Ticket
& MLB X-tra Innings™Here

CATEGORICAL LISTING

OFFICE FURNITURE
All Makes
2558 Farnam St.
Omaha, NE 68131
402-977-3072
Hannah Bolte, director of marketing
hannahb@allmakes.com
www.allmakes.com

Business Furniture Cleaning
908 Dillon Drive
Omaha, NE 68132
402-551-4547
Jeff Abdo, president
Jeff@BFC-Clean.com
www.bfc-clean.com

PERSONAL CARE & SERVICES
Palm Beach Tan
4202 Dodge St.
Omaha, NE 68131
402-932-1565
Heather Almond, executive vice president
heathera@ashleylynns.com
www.palmbeachtan.com

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Keymasters
3422 Leavenworth Ave.
Omaha, NE 68105
402-346-7108
Tim Poloncic, president
Eric Hanson, vice president
info@keymasters402.com
www.keymasterslocksmith.com

Koley’s Inc.
2951 Harney St.
Omaha, NE 68131
402-341-9795
Tom Koley, president
sales@koleys.com
www.koleys.com

The Frame Service
3564 Farnam St.
Omaha, NE 68131
402-346-6130
Rebecca Boylan, owner
rebecca@boylan.com
www.theframeserviceomaha.com

Val McPherson
1001 Gallup Drive
Omaha, NE 68102
402-490-6366
Val McPherson, Gallup certified strengths coach
valmcpherson@cox.net
www.gallup.com

REAL ESTATE
Bluestone Development
5110 Mayberry St., Suite 122
Omaha, NE 68106
402-505-9999
Christian Christensen, owner
christian@bluestonedev.com
www.bluestonedev.com

Di Bar Enterprises LLC
16632 Frances St.
Omaha, NE 68130
402-990-3926
Dave Bartholet, principal
dave@rentfromdibar.com
www.rentfromdibar.com

East Campus Realty LLC
233 S. 33rd St., Suite 2307
Omaha, NE 68131
402-351-5991
Molly Skold, vice president marketing and 

communications
molly.skold@mutualofomaha.com
www.midtowncrossing.com

GreenSlate Management
144 S. 39th St.
Omaha, NE 68131
402-991-1800
Melissa Obermier, vice president
billing@greenslateomaha.com
www.greenslateomaha.com

J.D.’s Transition Services Inc.
1001 S. 35th Ave.
Omaha, NE 68105
402-672-0603
Jim Thompson, president
jdthompson1001@gmail.com

John Heine, Investors Realty Inc.
12500 I St., Suite 160
Omaha, NE 68137
402-778-7548
John Heine, broker
jheine@investorsomaha.com
www.johnheinecre.com

Milestone Development
6324 S. 118th St.
Omaha, NE 68137
402-960-0576
Alex Jensen, president
alex@milestoneomaha.com
www.milestoneomaha.com

OEA Apartments
122 S. 39th St.
Omaha, NE 68131
402-558-6449
Verla Hamilton, president
oeaapartments@cox.net

OMNE Partners
13340 California St., Suite 100
Omaha, NE 68154
402-999-6089
Connor Willey, associate broker
cwilley@omnepartners.com
omnepartners.com

44 2019-2020 Midtown Business Association Directory

0000073677-012116158-01

www.ehrhartgriffin.com

3552 Farnam Street
Omaha, NE 68131
(402) 551-0631

Professional Civil Engineering

142 West Broadway, Suite 136
Council Bluffs, IA 51503

(712) 256-5248

Land Surveying &
Construction Management

We provide professional engineering, land surveying and construction management services to our
clients. As a highly experienced and diversified company, the firm is able to serve its client's needs
in the areas of municipal, recreational, residential, commercial and institutional site developments.

Professional Civil Engineering

neerneering,
clieclients.nts. AsAs a ha highlighly experiperienced and di
in the of municipal, ational

ehrhart griffin

Professional Civil Engineering

ehrhart riffingr
& associates

142142 We
Coun

142142142142

&

We pWe pWe pWe pWe pWe rovivirovirovirovide pde pde pde pde p feroferoferoferofessiossiossiossiossionalnalnalnalnal engiengiengiengieng neerneerneerneer
clieclients.nts. AsAs a ha highlighly experiperienced

3922 FARNAM ST v 402-991-0506
WWW.SCRIPTOWNBREWING.COM

Drink in "Session"
with Friends & Family



Central Body Company
4682 Leavenworth St.

Matt Sain, president 

Q. What attracted you to Midtown? 
A. I grew up here. My dad, Jack Sain, started the business at our original  

location (one of four now) at 46th Avenue and Leavenworth Street.

Q. How long have you been in your current location? 
A. 1977

Q. What do you most enjoy about being in the Midtown area? 
A. I live in Dundee and love the clients that live, work and shop locally,  

just as my wife, April, and I do.

Q. What are some of your favorite places/spaces in the Midtown area? 
A. Dundee, Blackstone, Midtown Crossing, Elmwood Park, Memorial Park  

and Aksarben. 

28    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

Business Q   A&



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    29

3422 Leavenworth | Omaha
f: 402.346.1048 | info@keymasters402.com

From autos to homes and businesses, 
we can assist you 24/7,

for any security or emergency need

Your Local Locksmith. Trusted Since 1977.
Call Us! 402-346-7108

When Security Matters

CALL KEYMASTERS

3422 Leavenworth | Omaha
f: 402.346.1048 | info@keymasters402.com

From autos to homes and businesses, 
we can assist you 24/7,

for any security or emergency need

Your Local Locksmith. Trusted Since 1977.
Call Us! 402-346-7108

When Security Matters

CALL KEYMASTERS

3422 Leavenworth | Omaha
f: 402.346.1048 | info@keymasters402.com

From autos to homes and businesses, 
we can assist you 24/7,

for any security or emergency need

Your Local Locksmith. Trusted Since 1977.
Call Us! 402-346-7108

When Security Matters

CALL KEYMASTERS

3422 Leavenworth | Omaha
f: 402.346.1048 | info@keymasters402.com

From autos to homes and businesses, 
we can assist you 24/7,

for any security or emergency need

Your Local Locksmith. Trusted Since 1977.
Call Us! 402-346-7108

When Security Matters

CALL KEYMASTERS

La Vista
8146 S. 96th St

La Vista, NE 68128
402-614-5545

Mid-Town
715 N Saddle Creek Rd

Omaha, NE 68132
402-553-9270

West ‘O’
15615 Pacific St

Omaha, NE 68118
402-933-5090

Omaha’s Favorite Family Owned Pizza
for over 25 years.
Perfect place for:

Families | Teams | Work Groups
Birthday Parties

0000074442-01
2115821-01

3422 Leavenworth | Omaha
f: 402.346.1048 | info@keymasters402.com

From autos to homes and businesses,
we can assist you 24/7,

for any security or emergency need

Your Local Locksmith. Trusted Since 1977.
Call Us! 402-346-7108

When Security Matters

CALL KEYMASTERS

La Vista
8146 S. 96th St

La Vista, NE 68128
402-614-5545

Mid-Town
715 N Saddle Creek Rd

Omaha, NE 68132
402-553-9270

West ‘O’
15615 Pacific St

Omaha, NE 68118
402-933-5090

Omaha’s Favorite Family Owned Pizza
for over 25 years.
Perfect place for:

Families | Teams | Work Groups
Birthday Parties

0000074442-01
2115821-01

3422 Leavenworth | Omaha
f: 402.346.1048 | info@keymasters402.com

From autos to homes and businesses,
we can assist you 24/7,

for any security or emergency need

Your Local Locksmith. Trusted Since 1977.
Call Us! 402-346-7108

When Security Matters

CALL KEYMASTERS



Business Q   A&

Q. What attracted you to Midtown? 
A. When I purchased my Fastest Labs franchise territory 

in 2019, I had the option to set up my office anywhere east 
of 42nd Street, including Council Bluffs. At the time, it was 

difficult to find the square footage, specifications and parking 
required by our franchise (and within my budget). I chose to be 
on Dodge Street, which has excellent accessibility and is near 
an ORBT bus stop. Our clients enjoy the convenience of being 

on Dodge Street, unless of course they want to make a left turn.

Q. How long have you been in your current location?  
A. I signed the lease agreement in April of 2019, but because 

of the labor shortage with the trades in Omaha, our opening was 
delayed until late October 2019. Fun fact: This building 

 used to be a Creighton Psychiatric Clinic. 

Q. What do you enjoy most about being in the Midtown Area?
A. I enjoy the history and older vibe of the neighbor-

hoods. It reminds me of growing up in Sioux City, where my 
family lived in a big, old, two-story home, similar to what you 

see around this area. The convenience of being in Midtown 
has exposed me to places I had never been to like the  

Joslyn Castle and Film Streams and legendary  
California Tacos. I like the mix of "new" - like Midtown  

Crossing - and "old" - like Blackstone and Dundee 
and the convenience of the businesses on Saddle Creek 

Road. Watching the growth of the UNMC campus and the 
impact on our community is incredible. 

Q. What are some of your favorite places / spaces  
in the Midtown area?

A. Enough can't be said about Midtown Crossing. I wasn't 
aware of all the events held at Turner Park, like the Night 

Market, Chili Crawl and Bocce Ball. Ray's Wings, Pa Mas and 
Yummy 365 are great. I am so impressed with the renovation 

at the Cottonwood Hotel. I played sand volleyball at Bar-
rett's when I first moved here so the Philly sandwich holds a 
special place in my heart. The MBA had a nice event at The 
Mill on Leavenworth Street and, although I am not a coffee 
drinker, it's a great place to visit and have a tea or glass of 

wine. The renovated space is stunning!

Fastest Labs East Omaha
3528 Dodge St., Suite 10

Shelley Goergen, president and owner

30    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide



Midtown Crossing

2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    31



32    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

Evan Schweitz
Omaha Metro Transit

Van Deeb
Big Omaha Realty 

Madeline Moyer
Security National Bank

Danny Begley
Omaha City Council  

District 3

Kristyna Engdahl
MECA

Joe Schmidt
Midtown Crossing

Jim "Mr. Swanny"  
Swanson

CUES School System

Networking at  
Pa Mas Taqueria & Grill

At right: 
The Cloud Room 

Bottom right:  
The Mill

HIGHLIGHTING 2023 MBA SPEAKERS & NETWORKING
Please join us for open membership meetings, the fourth Thursday of every month at noon at Security National Bank, 32nd & Farnam Streets.  

MBA networking events occur quarterly. Check out www.midtownbusinessassociation.org for more information. 



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    33

The Greek Islands
Restaurant

Omaha, NE
FAMILY-OWNED • Est. 1983

Experience the Greek Islands 
without ever leaving Omaha!

CHECK US OUT ONLINE
to find out more about our 
delicious menu, as well as 

catering and party options!

All of our appetizers and 
Greek classics are homemade!

3821 CENTER ST | 402.346.1528
greekislandsomaha.com

Bill, George, Joanne 
& Koula, Owners

“Employees who use their strengths every day are six times more likely to be
engaged. They are also more likely to report higher levels of well-being and
less likely to leave their organization.”

– EXTRAORDINARY IMPACT THROUGH ANALYTICS AND ADVICE, GALLUP

Individualization | Learner | Relator | Strategic | Input |Woo

GALLUP Certificate of Completion
Coaching Entrepreneurial Talents

Knowledge | Disruptor | Independence | Determination | Relationship

Val McPherson
402-490-6366
valmcpherson@cox.net

“Employees who use their strengths every day are six times more likely to be
engaged. They are also more likely to report higher levels of well-being and
less likely to leave their organization.”

– EXTRAORDINARY IMPACT THROUGH ANALYTICS AND ADVICE, GALLUP

Individualization | Learner | Relator | Strategic | Input |Woo

GALLUP Certificate of Completion
Coaching Entrepreneurial Talents

Knowledge | Disruptor | Independence | Determination | Relationship

Val McPherson
402-490-6366
valmcpherson@cox.net

3801 Dodge St., Omaha
Phone: 402-556-9117

midtowndentalomaha.com

Tyler J Siegert DDS
3801 Dodge St 
402.556.9117

midtowndentalomaha.com



34    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

BUSINESS

Listings
ARCHITECTURE & 
ENGINEERING 
AO 
4610 Dodge St. 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-551-3400 
Joe Saniuk, Partner 
jsaniuk@aoomaha.com 
www.aoomaha.com

Carlson West  
Povondra Architects 
5060 Dodge St., Suite 2001 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-551-1500 
Jamie Eckmann, IIDA LEED AP,  
Business Dev./Partner 
jeckmann@cwparchitects.com 
www.cwparchitects.com

Ehrhart Griffin and Associates 
3552 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-551-0631 
Terry Morrison, Engineering Dept. Manager 
tmorrison@ehrhartgriffin.com 
www.ehrhartgriffin.com
Connor Olberding 
colberding@ehrhartgriffin.com

Holland Basham Architects 
119 S. 49th Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-551-0800 
Tom Zuk, Partner 
tzuk@hollandbasham.com 
www.hollandbasham.com

J. Robert Perrin,  
AIA Architect 
1101 S. 36th St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-341-0232 
Bob Perrin, Architect 
perrinarchitect@gmail.com 
www.architectbob.com 

Optimized Systems 
1313 Cumming St., Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-981-1005 
Mike Taylor, Business Development 
mike.taylor@optimized-systems.com 
www.optimized-systems.com

Slate Architecture 
3624 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-670-4043 
Dwayne Brown, Principal 
dwayneb@slatearch.com 
www.slatearchitecture.com

AUTOMOTIVE 
Central Body Company, Inc. 
4682 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-551-3177 
Matt Sain, President/Owner
mattbsain@gmail.com
Kaleigh Haffke, Service Manager 
kaleighcentralbody@gmail.com 
www.centralbody.com

Minty Auto Detailing 
Alexander Harris, Owner
531-218-8771
management@mintydetails.com 
www.mintydetails.com

ART
Katrina Swanson Art 
2111 So. 138th St. 
Omaha, NE 68144 
402-679-3595 
Katrina Swanson, Artist 
pkswanson1@cox.net 
www.katrinaswanson.com

Silver Fox/The Art of Plants 
402-968-0002
Michele Shearer, Owner 
mshearersilverfox@gmail.com 
 
ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT 
Film Streams - Dundee Theater 
4952 Dodge St. 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-933-0259 
Casey Logan, Deputy Director 
casey@filmstreams.org 
www.filmstreams.org 

Film Streams -  
Ruth Sokolof Theater 
1340 Mike Fahey St. 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-933-0259 
Casey Logan, Deputy Director 
info@filmstreams.org 
www.filmstreams.org

BANKING
Access Bank
1941 So. 42nd St.
Omaha, NE 68105
402-612-0592
Dakota Postlewait,  
Assistant Branch Manager
dpostlewait@accessbank.com

Bank of the West
1921 Harney St.
Omaha, NE 68102
402-918-5252
Richard Callahan 
Senior Relationship Banker, Officer
richard.callahan@bankofthewest.com
www.bankofthewest.com

Dundee Bank 
302 S. 38 St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-504-4000 
Patrick Zach, VP Commercial Lending 
pzach@dundeebanking.com 
www.dundeebanking.com

Metro Credit Union 
14509 F St. 
Omaha, NE 68137 
402-552-7190 
Dustin West,  
Business Development Manager 
dustin.west@metrofcu.org 
www.metrofcu.org

Security National Bank 
3500 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-661-3170 
Reid Kathol, Branch Manager 
www.snbconnect.com

CHILDCARE
Donna’s Little Darlings 
1025 S. Saddle Creek Rd. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-558-7050 
Donna L. Collins, Owner/Director 
donna@dld.omhcoxmail.com 
www.donnaslittledarlings.com

Saint Cecilia Cathedral
Childcare Center 
3869 Webster St.  
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-553-1708 
Denise Leibert, Director 
dleibert@stceciliacathedral.org

CHURCHES
First Central  
Congregational Church 
421 S. 36th St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-345-1533 
Lizz Brennfoerder 
lizz@firstcentral.org

Saint Cecilia Cathedral 
701 N. 40th St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-551-2313  
Fr. Jeremy Hans, Pastor 
JJhans@archomaha.org
Gerard Alem, Business Manager 
gerardalem@stceciliacathedral.org 
www.stceciliacathedral.org 

CLOTHING & ACCESSORIES
Fashion Cleaners  
6 locations
Main Office: 5007 Leavenworth St.  
Omaha, NE 68106
402-342-3491 
Kermit Engh, President 
info@fashioncleaners.com 
www.fashioncleaners.com

COMMUNITY & GOVERNMENT
Carol McCabe 
402-880-8249
cmccabe@creighton.edu

Danny Begley,  
Omaha City Council  
1819 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68183 
402-444-5525 
Omaha City Councilmember, District 3 
danny.begley@cityofomaha.org 
www.cityofomaha.org

Douglas County Attorney 
17th & Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68183 
402-444-7040 
Donald W. Kleine, County Attorney 
www.douglascounty-ne.gov/countyattorney/ 

BY CATEGORY

private events
Rehearsal dinners
business meetings

Reunions  
and more!

the 
kaufmann 

room
at

scriptow
nbrew

in
g.com

private events
Rehearsal dinners
business meetings

Reunions  
and more!

the 
kaufmann 

room
at

scriptow
nbrew

in
g.com

Blackstone district
3922 farnam

the 
kaufmann 

room

scriptow
nbrew

in
g.com

Host your next 
event at 
The Kaufmann 
Room!

perfect for 
groups up to 75

email - 
kaufmann.
scriptown
@gmail.com

Blackstone district
3922 farnam

the 
kaufmann 

room

scriptow
nbrew

in
g.com

Host your next 
event at 
The Kaufmann 
Room!

perfect for 
groups up to 75

email - 
kaufmann.
scriptown
@gmail.com

the kaufmann room
at

private events rsal dinners business meetings Reunions  and more!

scriptownbrewing.com



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    35

Douglas County Treasurer 
1819 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68183 
402-444-7103 
John W. Ewing, Jr., Treasurer 
treasurer@dctreasurer.org 
www.dctreasurer.org/

Greater Omaha Chamber 
808 Conagra Dr., Suite 400 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-346-5000 
Heath Mello, President & CEO 
info@omahachamber.org 
www.omahachamber.org

Joyce Prohaska  
5215 Pacific St. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-551-9747 
Joyce Prohaska, Retired Educator 
jcprohaska@earthlink.net

Judith Alderman 
1041 N. 34th St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-213-6474 
Judith Alderman 
jalderman@cox.net

Norita Matt 
8703 Hamilton St. 
Omaha, NE 68114 
402-214-0534 
Norita Matt 
norita.ann.matt@gmail.com

Omaha Convention  
and Visitors Bureau 
306 S 10th St 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-444-7762 
Deborah Ward, Executive Director 
dward@visitomaha.com 
www.visitomaha.com

Omaha Fire Department 
1516 Jackson St. 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-444-5700 
Dan Olsen, Fire Chief 
www.omaha-fire.org 

Omaha Mayor Jean Stothert 
1819 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68183 
402-444-5000 
Jean Stothert, Mayor, City of Omaha  
www.mayors-office.cityofomaha.org 

Omaha Parks, Recreation  
& Public Property 
1819 Farnam St.
Omaha, NE 68183 
402-444-5900 
Matthew Kalcevich, Director 
matthew.kalcevich@cityofomaha.org  
www.parks.cityofomaha.org 

Omaha Police Department                      
505 S. 15th St. 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-444-5600 
Todd Schmaderer, Chief 
todd.schmaderer@cityofomaha.org 
www.police.cityofomaha.org 

Omaha Public Library 
215 S. 15th St. 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-444-4800 
Natalie Stricker 
www.omahalibrary.org

Pete Festersen,  
Omaha City Council 
1819 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68183 
402-444-5527 
Omaha City Councilmember, District 1 
pete.festersen@cityofomaha.org 
www.cityofomaha.org

COMPUTERS  
& ELECTRONICS 
Computer Cleaning Services 
908 Dillon Dr. 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-551-4547 
Jeff Abdo, President/Owner 
jeffabdo@ccs-clean.com 
www.ccs-clean.com 

CONSTRUCTION  
& CONTRACTORS
Oldenhuis Contracting 
4501 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-573-8125 
Chris Oldenhuis, Owner 
info@oldenhuiscontracting.com 
www.oldenhuiscontracting.com 

T. Hurt Construction 
4978 F St. 
Omaha, NE 68117 
402-510-9585 
Andy Hearn, Owner 
andy@thurtconstruction.com 
www.thurtconstruction.com

COUNTRY CLUB/ 
EVENT FACILITY
Field Club of Omaha 
3615 Woolworth Ave 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-345-6343 
www.fcomaha.com

DRUG, ALCOHOL  
& DNA TESTING
Fastest Labs East Omaha 
3825 Dodge St., Suite 10 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-951-9351 
Shelley Goergen, Owner 
shelley.g@fastestlabs.com 
www.fastestlabs.com/east-omaha 

EDUCATION
Mercy High School 
1501 S. 48th St. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-553-9424 
Nate Driml, VP Advancement 
drimln@mercyhigh.org 
www.mercyhigh.org

Saint Cecilia Cathedral School
(PK-8) 
3869 Webster St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-556-6655 
Jessie Stoffel, Principal
jstoffel@stcecilia.net
www.stcecilia.net

EQUIPMENT  
& MANUFACTURING SERVICES
Omaha Stage Equipment 
3873 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-345-4427 
Pat Johnson, President 
pat@omahastageequipment.com 
www.omahastageequipment.com

EVENT PLANNING & RENTALS 

Paula Presents! 
1301 S. 35 Ave 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-933-4209 
Paula Steenson, Owner 
ppresents@aol.com

EXERCISE & FITNESS 

HotWorx Omaha Midtown 
7900 W. Dodge Rd.  
Omaha, NE 68114 
402-304-9224 
Leanne Harvell 
plwharrell@hotworx.net

Ponderosa Cyclery 
3901 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-614-1392 
Vincent Asta 
ponderosacyclery@gmail.com
www.ponderosacyclery.com

FINANCIAL 

Callahan Financial Planning 
3157 Farnam St., Suite 7111 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-341-2000 
William Callahan, CFA, CFP,  
Chief Investment Officer 
william@callahanplanning.com 
www.callahanplanning.com 

Matt Dougherty  
Insurance Agency, Inc. 
119 No. 72nd St., Suite 100
Omaha, NE 68114 
402-884-2870 
Matt Dougherty, Owner 
matt.dougherty.nktd@statefarm.com 
www.mattdougherty.org 

Mutual of Omaha   
3300 Mutual of Omaha Plaza 
Omaha, NE 68175 
402-351-6607 
Leah Jipp, CRE Project Manager 
leah.jipp@mutualofomaha.com 
www.mutualofomaha.com

New York Life 
One Valmont Plaza, Suite 100 
Omaha, NE 68154 
402-651-6515 
Marla J. Norton, Financial Services Professional 
mjnorton@ft.newyorklife.com 
www.newyorklife.com

FOOD & DINING 

Barrett’s Barleycorn  
Pub & Grill 
4322 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-554-5805 
Karen Barrett-Jeffrey, President/Owner 
Castlebarrett@gmail.com 
www.barrettsomaha.com 

Beertopia 
3570 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-905-2603 
Bill Baburek, Owner 
beertopia@beercornerusa.com 
www.beercornerusa.com/beertopia

California Tacos 
3235 California St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-342-0212 
Brad Bogard, Owner 
bradbogard@me.com 
www.californiatacosandmore.com 

Coneflower Creamery 
3921 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-913-2399 
Brian Langbehn, Owner 
brian@coneflowercreamery.com 
www.coneflowercreamery.com 

Crescent Moon Ale House 
3578 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-345-1708 
Bill Baburek, Owner 
crescentmoon@beercornerusa.com 
www.beercornerusa.com/crescentmoon

Down Under Lounge 
3530 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-212-3330 
John Nosal, Owner 
BgDg426@hotmail.com 
www.thedownunderomaha.com

Greek Islands Restaurant 
3821 Center St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-346-1528 
Joanne Sqourakis 
yianni@greekislandsomaha.com 
www.greekislandsomaha.com

Homy Inn 
1510 N. Saddle Creek Rd.  
Omaha, NE 68104 
402-554-5815 
www.homyinn.com

La Casa Pizzaria 
4432 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-556-6464 
Nicole Jesse, General Manager 
nicole@lacasapizzaria.net 
www.lacasapizzaria.net 



36    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

Leavenworth Bar 
4556 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-551-4850 
Kirk Anderson, President 
leavenworthbar@msn.com
 
Mama’s Pizza Midtown 
715 N. Saddle Creek Rd. 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-553-9270 
Jeff Harwood, Owner 
mamaspizzanebraska@gmail.com 
www.mamaspizzaomaha.com 

Myrtle & Cypress  
Coffeehouse 
517 N. 33rd St.  
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-720-4873 
Eric Purcell, Owner 
hellomyrtleandcypress@gmail.com 
www.myrtleandcypresscoffee.com

Scriptown Brewing Company 
3924 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-991-0506 
John R. Fahrer, President 
scriptown@gmail.com 
www.scriptownbrewing.com

Sullivan’s Bar 
3929 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-933-7004 
Dan Houlihan, Owner 
d.houlihan@cox.net 
www.sullivansbar.com 

Sunnyside on Center 
3528 Center St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
531-444-5135 
Travis Liebig, Owner 
sunnysideomahane@gmail.com 
www.sunnysideomaha.com

The Mill Coffee & Tea 
3105 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-252-5588 
Tamara Sloan 
tamara@millcoffee.com
www.millcoffee.com

Wohlner’s Midtown  
Grocery & Deli 
3253 Dodge St., Suite 1101 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-551-6875 
Bob Kimball 
bob@wohlners.com 
www.wohlners.com

HEALTH & MEDICINE
Elmwood Pharmacy 
5203 Leavenworth St.  
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-551-5200 
Jeff Kilborn 
jeff@elmwoodpharmacy.com

Kohll’s RX 
5002 Dodge St.                                 
Omaha, NE 68137 
402-553-8900   
2915 Leavenworth St.                             
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-342-6547    
David Kohll, President  
dkohll@kohlls.com 
www.kohllsrx.com 
   
Midtown Dental 
3801 Dodge St.  
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-556-9117 
Tyler Siegert, President 
midtowndentalomaha@gmail.com
www.midtowndentalomaha.com

Midwest Eye Care PC 
4353 Dodge St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-552-2020 
Jay Slagle 
jslagle@midwesteyecare.com 
www.midwesteyecare.com

Nebraska Medicine 
987145 Nebraska Medical Center 
Omaha, NE 68198 
402-559-3532 
Jennifer Bartholomew, Facilities and Clinical 
Space Planning Exec Director  
jbartholomew@nebraskamed.com 
www.NebraskaMed.com

The Dentists at Dundee 
119 N. 51st St., No. 400 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-502-5593 
J.R. Denman, DDS/Owner  
& Jennifer Ashier, Practice Administrator 
Dundee@thedentistsomaha.com 
www.thedentistsomaha.com

University Of Nebraska
Medical Center 
985230 Nebraska Medical Center 
Omaha, NE 68198 
402-559-7377 
Karen Burbach 
Director, Communications & Engagement 
kburbach@unmc.edu 
www.unmc.edu

HOME & GARDEN
Ambius 
11528 Centennial Rd., Suites B & C 
LaVista, NE 68128
402-346-4200 
Matt Urbaned, District Manager 
mattu@prestox.com 
www.prestox.com

Forest Green Lawn  
& Landscaping 
1006 S. Saddle Creek Rd. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-556-0595 
Chris Kozol, Owner 
chris@forestgreenlawncare.com 
www.forestgreenlawncare.com

Ideal Hardware  
& Window Repair 
3909 Cuming St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-558-4421 
Dale Wall, Owner 
dalew@ideal.omhcoxmail.com 
www.idealhardwarepaint.com

Midtown Restoration
4401 Woolworth Ave
Omaha, NE 68105
402-290-3823
Gayle Novotny-Morin
gayle1001@gmail.com
402-672-2208
Doug Morin
dmorin7@gmail.com

Presto-X Pest Control
11528 Centennial Rd., Suites B & C 
LaVista, NE 68128
402-346-4200 
Matt Urbaned, District Manager 
mattu@prestox.com 
www.prestox.com 
 
Sun Valley Landscaping 
5601 Harrison St. 
Omaha, NE 68157 
402-932-5704 
Ashly Neneman, General Manager 
ashly@sunvalleyomaha.com 
www.sunvalleyomaha.com

Ty’s Outdoor Power & Service 
4524 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-556-1610 
George Almgren, Secretary 
george@tyspower.com 
www.tysoutdoorpower.com

Whelans, LLC 
3138 Cuming St., Suite 200 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-650-0022 
Eric Whelan, Partner 
whelanbrothersllc@gmail.com 
www.whelanbrothersllc.com

HVAC COMMERCIAL REPS
B.G. Peterson Company 
2966 Harney St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-344-4311 
Deb Peterson, CFO 
deb@bgpeterson.com 
www.bgpeterson.com

INVESTMENTS
Richard Pfauntsch
Senior Market Sales 
Richard Pfauntsch, Local Agent
402-739-7541
richardpfauntsch@yahoo.com

LEGAL
Croker Huck Law Firm 
2120 S. 72nd St., Suite 1200 
Omaha, NE 68124 
402-391-6777 
Donna R. Forsberg, Administrator 
information@crokerlaw.com 
www.crokerlaw.com

Whelan Law Office 
3138 Cuming St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-342-2412 
Lawrence G. Whelan, Attorney/Owner 
mick@whelanlawoffice.net 
www.whelanlawoffice.com

LODGING
Cottonwood Hotel 
302 S 36th St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402- 810-9500 
Laurie Czyz, Director of Sales & Marketing 
lczyz@thecottonwoodhotel.com 
www.cottonwoodhotel.com

Element Omaha  
Midtown Crossing 
3253 Dodge St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-614-8080 
Megan Maturano, Director of Sales  
& DJ Miller, GM 
dmiller@elementomaha.com 
www.elementomahamidtowncrossing.com

MEDIA 
& COMMUNICATIONS
Constellation Creative 
3555 Farnam St., Suite 103 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-980-0296 
www.c2stars.com

Enterprise Media Group 
138 N 16th St. 
Blair, NE 68008 
402-426-2121 
Paul Swanson, Director of Sales  
paul@enterprisepub.com 
www.enterprisepub.com

Midlands Business Journal 
1324 S. 119th St. 
Omaha, NE 68144 
402-330-1760 
Tiffany Brazda, Editor & VP 
editor@mbj.com 
www.mbj.com

Midtown Monitor 
131 N. 31st Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-714-1016 
Ellen Shurson, Owner 
midtownmonitor.omaha@gmail.com 
www.midtownmonitor.com

Oxide Design 
1402 Jones St., Suite 204 
Omaha, NE 68102 
402-344-0168
Drew Davies, Creative Director 
drew@oxidedesign.com 
www.oxidedesign.com

 



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    37

East Campus Realty LLC
Midtown Crossing 
233 S. 33rd St., Suite 2307 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-351-5991 
Molly Skold, VP Marketing & Communications 
molly.skold@mutualofomaha.com 
www.midtowncrossing.com

GreenSlate Management 
144 S. 39 St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-991-1800 
Melissa Obermier, Vice President 
billing@greenslateomaha.com 
www.greenslateomaha.com 

J.D's Transition Services, Inc.
1001 S. 35th Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-672-0603 
Jim Thompson, President 
jdthompson1001@gmail.com 

Milestone Development 
6324 S. 118th St. 
Omaha, NE 68137 
402-960-0576 
Dan Jensen, President 
dan@milestoneomaha.com 
www.milestoneomaha.com

Oak Investment Real Estate 
3219 Leavenworth St 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-702-2710 
Carol Samway 
www.oak-ire.com 

R. D. Barr Co. 
11427 Arbor St. 
Omaha, NE 68144 
402-333-6431 
Laura Barr, President 
laura@rdbarrco.com 
www.apartmentsomahane.com

TRAVEL & 
TRANSPORTATION
Russell Speeder’s Car Wash 
404 S. Saddle Creek Rd. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-290-4973 
Pete Zekauskas, LLC Member 
pzekauskas@cox.net 
www.russellspeeders.com 

VETERINARIANS
VCA Animal  
Medical Center of Omaha 
2323 S. 64th Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-558-1522 
Rachel Meisinger 
rachel.meisinger@vca.com 
www.vcahospitals.com/animal-
medical-omaha

NON-PROFIT
Child Saving Institute 
4545 Dodge St. 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-504-3600 
Peg Harriott, President & CEO 
pharriott@childsaving.org 
www.childsaving.org 

Community Alliance 
4001 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-341-5128 
Carole Boye, CEO 
cboye@commall.org 
www.community-alliance.org

Completely KIDS  
2566 St. Marys Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-397-5809 
Carla Rizzo, Executive Director 
crizzo@completelykids.org 
www.completelykids.org

Diana Failla,  
Midtown Neighborhood Alliance 
P.O. Box 6374 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-651-5779 
Diana Failla, President - 
627 S 67th Ave, 68106 
DianaFailla@cox.net

Joslyn Castle 
3902 Davenport St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-595-2199 
Amy Richardson, Executive Director 
arichardson@joslyncastle.com 
www.joslyncastle.com

Lutheran Family Services 
7929 West Center Rd.  
Omaha, NE 68124 
402-713-1210 
Bev Carlson 
bev.carlson@onelfs.com

Ronald McDonald House 
Charities 
620 S. 38th Ave. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-346-9377 
Tina Moulton, Director of Operations 
tmoulton@rmhcomaha.org 
www.rmhcomaha.org

OFFICE FURNITURE
Business Furniture Cleaning 
908 Dillon Dr. 
Omaha, NE 68132 
402-551-4547 
Jeff Abdo, Owner 
Jeff@BFC-Clean.com 
www.BFC-Clean.com

PERSONAL CARE  
& SERVICES
Palm Beach Tan  
4202 Dodge St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-932-1565 
Heather Almond, Executive Vice-President 
heathera@ashleylynns.com 
www.palmbeachtan.com

PLASMA DONATIONS
Octapharma 
4640 S. 25th St 
Omaha, NE 68107 
402-733-1169 
octapharmaplasma.com

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
Keymasters Locksmith 
3422 Leavenworth St. 
Omaha, NE 68105 
402-346-7108 
Eric Hanson, Vice President  
info@keymasters402.com 
www.keymasterslocksmith.com

Koley’s Inc. 
2951 Harney St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-341-9795 
Tom Koley, President 
sales@koleys.com 
www.koleys.com

Pando PEO
3555 Farnam St., Suite 301 
Omaha, NE 68131
402-915-0040
Jon Sinkiewicz 
Director of Business Development
www.pandopeo.com

The Frame Service 
3564 Farnam St. 
Omaha, NE 68131 
402-346-6130 
Rebecca Boylan, Owner 
rebecca@boylan.com 
www.theframeserviceomaha.com

Val McPherson 
402-490-6366 
Gallup Certified Strengths Coach 
valmcpherson@cox.net

REAL ESTATE
Bluestone Development 
5110 Mayberry St., Suite 122 
Omaha, NE 68106 
402-505-9999 
Christian Christensen, Owner 
christian@bluestonedev.com 
www.bluestonedev.com 

DiBar Enterprises LLC 
16632 Frances St. 
Omaha, NE 68130 
402-990-3926 
David Bartholet, Principal 
dave@rentfromdibar.com 
www.rentfromdibar.com 

0000073685-01

today to schedule a free estimate
Computer Cleaning Services, Inc.

402-551-4547
www.CCS-Clean.com

today to schedule a free estimate
Business Furniture Cleaning, Inc.

402-551-4547
www.BFC-Clean.com

• Fabric Shampooing

and Protection

• Wood Cleaning and

Restoration

• Leather Cleaning and

Conditioning

• Cubicles (panels and work areas)

• Construction or Moving Clean Up

• On-going cleaning available

• Data Centers and
Server Rooms

• Access Floors
(above and below)

• Servers and Cabinets
• Proactive Inspections and

Reporting
• Construction or

Moving Clean Up
• On-going cleaning available

View our website to see before and after photos View our website to see before and after photos

Detailed Cleaning
Services:

Detailed Cleaning
Services:

Business Furniture Cleaning

™

Computer Cleaning Services
“Family Owned and Operated Since 1968”“Family Owned and Operated Since 1968”

™

CALL JEFF TODAY TO SCHEDULE A FREE ESTIMATE
402-551-4547

BFC-Clean.com | CCS-Clean.com

• Cubicles (panels and work areas)
• Fabric Shampooing
• Leather Cleaning & Conditioning
• Wood Cleaning & Restoration
• Construction or Moving Clean Up
• On-going cleaning available

• Access Floors (above & below)
• Data Centers & Server Rooms
• Proactive Inspections & Reporting
• Servers & Cabinets
• Construction or Moving Clean Up
• On-going cleaning available

View our websites to see before and after photos
0000073685-01

today to schedule a free estimate
Computer Cleaning Services, Inc.

402-551-4547
www.CCS-Clean.com

today to schedule a free estimate
Business Furniture Cleaning, Inc.

402-551-4547
www.BFC-Clean.com

• Fabric Shampooing

and Protection

• Wood Cleaning and

Restoration

• Leather Cleaning and

Conditioning

• Cubicles (panels and work areas)

• Construction or Moving Clean Up

• On-going cleaning available

• Data Centers and
Server Rooms

• Access Floors
(above and below)

• Servers and Cabinets
• Proactive Inspections and

Reporting
• Construction or

Moving Clean Up
• On-going cleaning available

View our website to see before and after photos View our website to see before and after photos

Detailed Cleaning
Services:

Detailed Cleaning
Services:

Business Furniture Cleaning

™

Computer Cleaning Services
“Family Owned and Operated Since 1968”“Family Owned and Operated Since 1968”

™

“Family Owned and Operated for 55 years”



38    2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide

Ambius ...................................................................36
AO ...........................................................................34
Bank of the West ....................................................34
Barrett’s Barleycorn Pub & Grill ........................10, 35
Beertopia ................................................................35
B.G. Peterson Company .........................................36
Bluestone Development .........................................37
Business Furniture Cleaning ..................................37
California Tacos .....................................................35
Callahan Financial Planning ...................................35
Carlson West Povondra Architects ..................29, 34
Carol McCabe .........................................................35
Central Body Company, Inc. ...................................34
Child Saving Institute .............................................36
Community Alliance ...............................................37
Completely KIDS  ..............................................18, 37
Computer Cleaning Services ..................................35
Coneflower Creamery .............................................35
Cottonwood Hotel ............................................36, 40
Crescent Moon Ale House......................................35
Croker Huck Law Firm ......................................29, 36
Danny Begley, Omaha City Council ........................34
DiBar Enterprises LLC ............................................37
Diana Failla, Midtown Neighborhood Alliance .......37
Donna’s Little Darlings Childcare. ..........................34
Douglas County Attorney .......................................34
Douglas County Treasurer ......................................34
Down Under Lounge ...............................................35
Dundee Bank ....................................................17, 34
East Campus Realty LLC/Midtown Crossing .........37
Ehrhart Griffin & Associates ...................................34
Element Omaha Midtown Crossing........................36
Elmwood Pharmacy ...............................................36
Enterprise Media Group .........................................36
Fashion Cleaners  .............................................23, 34
Fastest Labs of East Omaha ..............................7, 35
Field Club of Omaha ...............................................35
Film Streams - Dundee  Theater.............................34
Film Streams - Ruth Sokolof Theater .....................34
First Congregational Church ............................33, 34
Forest Green Lawn & Landscaping ........................36
Greater Omaha Chamber .......................................34
Greek Islands Restaurant .................................33, 35
GreenSlate Management........................................37

Holland Basham Architects..............................17, 34
Homy Inn ..........................................................15, 36
Hotworx ............................................................27, 35
Ideal Hardware & Window Repair .....................23, 36
J.D's Transition Service ..........................................37
J. Robert Perrin, AIA Architect ...............................34
Joslyn Castle ..........................................................37
Joyce Prohaska  .....................................................35
Judith Alderman .....................................................35
Katrina Swanson Art ..........................................9, 34
Keymasters Locksmith.....................................29, 37
Kohll’s RX ................................................................36
Koley’s Inc. .............................................................37
La Casa Pizzaria .................................................9, 36
Leavenworth Bar ..............................................27, 36
Lutheran Family Services .................................15, 37
Mama’s Pizza Midtown ..........................................36
Matt Dougherty Insurance Agency, Inc. .................35
Mercy High School .................................................35
Metro Credit Union .................................................34
Midlands Business Journal ....................................36
Midtown Dental ................................................33, 36
Midtown Monitor ....................................................36
Midtown Restoration ..............................................36
Midwest Eye Care PC .............................................36
Milestone Development..........................................37
Minty Auto Detailing ...............................................34
Myrtle & Cypress Coffeehouse ...............................36
Nebraska Medicine .................................................36
New York Life .........................................................35
Norita Matt .............................................................35
Oak Investment Real Estate .............................10, 37
Octapharma........................................................5, 37
Oldenhuis Contracting ............................................35
Omaha Convention and Visitors Bureau ................35
Omaha Fire Department .........................................35
Omaha Mayor Jean Stothert ..................................35
Omaha Parks, Recreation & Public Property ..........35
Omaha Police Department .....................................35
Omaha Public Library .............................................35
Omaha Stage Equipment .......................................35
Optimized Systems ..........................................31, 34
Oxide Design ..........................................................37
Palm Beach Tan ...............................................15, 37

Pando ...............................................................15, 37
Paula Presents! ......................................................35
Pete Festersen, Omaha City Council ......................35
Ponderosa Cyclery .................................................35
Presto-X ..................................................................36
R. D. Barr Co. ..........................................................37
Richard Pfauntsch ..............................................23, 36 
Ronald McDonald House Charities ........................37
Russell Speeder’s Car Wash ...................................37
Saint Cecilia Cathedral .....................................27, 34
Scriptown Brewing Company ..................... 27, 34, 36
Security National Bank .......................................3, 34
Sheelytown Market .................................................33
Silver Fox ................................................................34
Slate Architecture ...................................................34
Sullivan’s Bar ......................................................9, 35
Sunnyside on Center ..............................................35
Sun Valley Landscaping .........................................36
T. Hurt Construction ...............................................35
The Dentists at Dundee ....................................36, 39
The Frame Service ...........................................17, 37
The Mill Coffee & Tea .........................................7, 36
Ty’s Outdoor Power & Service ................................36
University Of Nebraska Medical Center .............2, 36
Val McPherson, Gallup Certified Strengths Coach ....33, 37
VCA Animal Medical Center of Omaha ..................37
Whelan Law Office ..................................................36
Whelans, LLC ..........................................................36
Wohlner’s Midtown Grocery & Deli .........................36

ALPHABETICAL

Listings



2024-2025 Midtown Business Association Guide    39

thedentistsomaha.com
HILLSBOROUGH • VILLAGE POINTE • RALSTON SQUARE • DUNDEE

Comprehensive Dental Care • Advanced 3-D Digital Imaging

Same Day Emergency Care • Cleanings and Exams for Adults and Children

Same Day Crowns Available • Composite (tooth colored) Fillings

Cosmetic Dentistry • Root Canal Treatment • Extractions

Dentures and Partials • Implants

The exceptional dental care
you deserve from the
professionals you
can trust.

The exceptional dental care 
you deserve from the 
professionals you 
can trust.

thedentistsomaha.com
HILLSBOROUGH • VILLAGE POINTE • RALSTON SQUARE • DUNDEE

Comprehensive Dental Care • Advanced 3-D Digital Imaging

Same Day Emergency Care • Cleanings and Exams for Adults and Children

Same Day Crowns Available • Composite (tooth colored) Fillings

Cosmetic Dentistry • Root Canal Treatment • Extractions

Dentures and Partials • Implants

The exceptional dental care
you deserve from the
professionals you
can trust.

Comprehensive Dental Care • Advanced 3D Digital Imaging
Same Day Emergency Care • Invisalign

Cleanings and Exams for Adults and Children
Composite (tooth colored) Fillings

Cosmetic Dentistry • Root Canal Treatment • Extractions
Dentures and Partials • Implants




